504336991 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4383679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINYANG AMSTED TONG HE WHEELS CO., LTD.	04/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMSTED RAIL COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	311 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5300	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15406990		
Application Number:	15407000		
Application Number:	15407009		
Application Number:	15407013		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: TROYMAILROOM@HDP.COM, MMESTER@HDP.COM

Correspondent Name: G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 8521-84, 85, 86, 87	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentCo_Co#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042138 FRAME: 0515

504336991

source=AssignmentCo_Co#page2.tif source=AssignmentCo_Co#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042138 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xinyang Amsted Tong He Wheels Co., Ltd., having an office and place of business at 312 National Highway, Xinyang City, Henan Province, 464100. China, hereinafter called the "Assignor", was the owner of Chinese applications identified in the enclosed Schedule A (hereinafter "the applications") and of all rights, titles, and interests in and to the inventions described therein, of all priority rights available to them in terms of the Paris Convention, of all Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions, and of all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom; and

WHEREAS, Amsted Rail Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5300, Chicago, Illinois 60606, U.S.A. hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions, the applications above identified, the priority rights available to them in terms of the Paris Convention, and in, to and under Letters Patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles and interests for China in and to the inventions and applications herein identified, the priority rights available to them in terms of the Paris Convention, and any Letters Patents of China that may issue for said inventions, together with the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patents, the priority rights available to them in terms of the Paris Convention, and Letters Patents therefor in all countries foreign to China; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for itself and its legal representatives, that it will assist its said Assignee in prosecution of the applications herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patents that the said Assignee may elect to make

EDC_LAW 1630215(1

covering the inventions herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive titles in and to all such other applications and Letters Patents; and in prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any applications or Letters Patents herein contemplated; and that it will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant with the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance, and that it has the full right to convey to the same in manner and form as herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on this 18 day of

APRIL . 2017.

(month and year)

Xinyang Amsted Tong He Wheels Co., Ltd.

Signing Officer's Name: TCICHARD A. PILON
Title: UP INTERNATIONAL WHEEL Manufacturing
I am able to bind the company.

EDC_LAWN 1830215\1

SCHEDULE A

Title	Application No. in China	Filing Date	Application Type in China	Amsted Ref.
POURING METALLIC PLUG STICK CLAMPING MECHANISM FOR CAST STEEL WHEELS	201620028528.4	January 10, 2016	Utility Model	GW016
GAS PRESSURE TANK STRUCTURE	201620016148.9	January 10, 2016	Utility Model	GW017
LOCKING MECHANISM FOR A TANK BODY AND A TANK COVER OF A PRESSURE TANK	201620028485,X	January 10, 2016	Litility Model	GW018
PRESSURE CONTROL SYSTEM AND MEANS FOR PRESSURE POURING OF CAST STEEL WHEELS	201610019713.1	January 10, 2016	Invention Patent	GW019

EDC_LAW\ 1630215\1

RECORDED: 04/25/2017

PATENT 扫描创建 REAL: 042138 FRAME: 0519

3